
(Boys Selects Hockey)    08 East  (7) at 08 West  (4)
2021 Minnesota Selects,  Saturday, August 28, 2021

Herb Brooks NHC and St. Cloud MAC
St. Cloud, Minnesota 

Arena: Herb Brooks NHC-Main Rink  Time: 8:20AM - 9:42AM
Official Scorer:    Attendance: 
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08 West 
Kurt Sauer  Coaches

 Starters
30 Tyler Bacon    G
03 Ben Hartman    D
11 Joseph Kotzian    D
06 Joseph Erickson    F
14 McCoy Kurtz    F
08 Olin Cihlar    F

08 East 
Teige Cahill

 Starters
01 Aidan Finn    G
09 Phoenix Cahill    D
14 Zachary Baay    D
02 Nate Chorlton    F
10 Cristian Hernandez    F
04 Quinton VeDepo    F

 Alternates  Alternates
01 Xavier Wendt    G
02 Tristan Kriech    F
04 Brandon Rodenwald    D
05 Jack Finnegan    F
07 Brayden Klande    F
09 Dylan Campbell    D
10 Tyson Miller    F
12 Wyatt Kuznik    F
15 Griffin Sturm    F
16 William Jansen    F
17 William Stricker    F

03 Luca Jarvis    F
05 Krewz Harper    F
06 Jimmy Egan    F
07 Ryland DeMars    F
08 Charlie Engstrom    F
11 Cody Kronberg    D
12 Axel Bisbee    F
15 Riley Zupfer    F
16 Tyler McCracken    F
17 Joseph Fenlon    F
30 Aidan Hesse    G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

08W

08E

 Shots on Goal

08W

08E

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

08W

08E

 14 

 19 

 1 

 3 

 14 

 19 

 4 

 7 

 Penalties  Power Plays

08W

08E

 4 8:00 2 3:07  0  1  0 

 3 6:00 3 5:07  0  0  0 

08W- 30 Tyler Bacon  

08W- 01 Xavier Wendt  

08E- 01 Aidan Finn  

08E- 30 Aidan Hesse  

1 25:00 19 16  19  16

1 25:00 14 12  14  12

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Loss

Win

 Officials

Signature Penalties  Goals GWG:  08E 04 Quinton VeDepo  5:11  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

08E  (2) 1 0:00

08W 16 William Jansen Tripping (2) 1 1:07

1 5:41 08E ES 06 Jimmy Egan 09 Phoenix Cahill

08E 15 Riley Zupfer Hooking (2) 1 7:42

1 12:22 08W ES 12 Wyatt Kuznik 16 William Jansen 08 Olin Cihlar

1 13:58 08E ES 05 Krewz Harper 03 Luka Jarvis 06 Jimmy Egan

1 18:23 08E ES 10 C.  Hernandez 02 Nate Chorlton

08W 08 Olin Cihlar Body Checking (2) 1 19:27

2 2:49 08E ES 08 Charlie Engstrom 14 Zachary Baay

2 3:57 08W ES 06 Joseph Erickson 14 McCoy Kurtz

2 5:11 08E ES 04 Quinton VeDepo 10 C.  Hernandez

2 9:03 08W ES 03 Ben Hartman 06 Joseph Erickson 08 Olin Cihlar

2 9:58 08E ES 07 Ryland DeMars 15 Riley Zupfer

08W 05 Jack Finnegan Roughing (2) 2 13:26

2 14:00 08W SH 06 Joseph Erickson 02 Tristan Kriech

08E 11 Cody Kronberg Roughing (2) 2 20:59

08W 07 Brayden Klande Hooking (2) 2 20:59

2 24:44 08E ES 15 Riley Zupfer

 End of Game


